

105學年度大學考試入學分發  
錄取生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
1	14	0.03%	14	0.03%
2	29	0.07%	43	0.10%
3	48	0.11%	91	0.21%
4	76	0.17%	167	0.38%
5	96	0.22%	263	0.60%
6	126	0.29%	389	0.89%
7	154	0.35%	543	1.24%
8	203	0.46%	746	1.71%
9	180	0.41%	926	2.12%
10	272	0.62%	1198	2.74%
11	234	0.54%	1432	3.28%
12	265	0.61%	1697	3.89%
13	288	0.66%	1985	4.55%
14	265	0.61%	2250	5.15%
15	327	0.75%	2577	5.90%
16	359	0.82%	2936	6.72%
17	319	0.73%	3255	7.46%
18	365	0.84%	3620	8.29%
19	324	0.74%	3944	9.03%
20	583	1.34%	4527	10.37%
21	434	0.99%	4961	11.36%
22	413	0.95%	5374	12.31%
23	412	0.94%	5786	13.25%
24	440	1.01%	6226	14.26%
25	456	1.04%	6682	15.30%
26	477	1.09%	7159	16.40%
27	407	0.93%	7566	17.33%
28	484	1.11%	8050	18.44%
29	385	0.88%	8435	19.32%
30	697	1.60%	9132	20.92%
31	470	1.08%	9602	21.99%
32	523	1.20%	10125	23.19%
33	488	1.12%	10613	24.31%
34	473	1.08%	11086	25.39%
35	495	1.13%	11581	26.53%
36	548	1.26%	12129	27.78%
37	485	1.11%	12614	28.89%
38	465	1.07%	13079	29.96%
39	404	0.93%	13483	30.88%
40	774	1.77%	14257	32.66%
41	504	1.15%	14761	33.81%
42	492	1.13%	15253	34.94%
43	448	1.03%	15701	35.96%
44	425	0.97%	16126	36.94%
45	563	1.29%	16689	38.23%
46	414	0.95%	17103	39.17%
47	431	0.99%	17534	40.16%
48	474	1.09%	18008	41.25%
49	350	0.80%	18358	42.05%
50	998	2.29%	19356	44.33%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
51	513	1.18%	19869	45.51%
52	623	1.43%	20492	46.94%
53	464	1.06%	20956	48.00%
54	419	0.96%	21375	48.96%
55	493	1.13%	21868	50.09%
56	545	1.25%	22413	51.34%
57	398	0.91%	22811	52.25%
58	446	1.02%	23257	53.27%
59	306	0.70%	23563	53.97%
60	727	1.67%	24290	55.64%
61	430	0.98%	24720	56.62%
62	461	1.06%	25181	57.68%
63	408	0.93%	25589	58.61%
64	404	0.93%	25993	59.54%
65	421	0.96%	26414	60.50%
66	563	1.29%	26977	61.79%
67	312	0.71%	27289	62.50%
68	420	0.96%	27709	63.47%
69	305	0.70%	28014	64.17%
70	559	1.28%	28573	65.45%
71	357	0.82%	28930	66.26%
72	424	0.97%	29354	67.23%
73	340	0.78%	29694	68.01%
74	326	0.75%	30020	68.76%
75	357	0.82%	30377	69.58%
76	333	0.76%	30710	70.34%
77	294	0.67%	31004	71.01%
78	284	0.65%	31288	71.66%
79	212	0.49%	31500	72.15%
80	494	1.13%	31994	73.28%
81	320	0.73%	32314	74.01%
82	296	0.68%	32610	74.69%
83	257	0.59%	32867	75.28%
84	270	0.62%	33137	75.90%
85	309	0.71%	33446	76.61%
86	262	0.60%	33708	77.21%
87	209	0.48%	33917	77.69%
88	334	0.77%	34251	78.45%
89	198	0.45%	34449	78.90%
90	309	0.71%	34758	79.61%
91	225	0.52%	34983	80.13%
92	245	0.56%	35228	80.69%
93	243	0.56%	35471	81.25%
94	256	0.59%	35727	81.83%
95	237	0.54%	35964	82.37%
96	256	0.59%	36220	82.96%
97	239	0.55%	36459	83.51%
98	259	0.59%	36718	84.10%
99	370	0.85%	37088	84.95%
100	6571	15.05%	43659	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 57.83296